

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1172 Version: 1 Name: Grant Agreement (Individual) and Data Sharing

Agreement- Project Lead the Way - High School

Linked Learning Office

Type: Application Status: Passed

File created: 5/15/2018 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 9/12/2018

 Final action:
 9/12/2018

 Enactment date:
 9/12/2018

 Enactment #:
 18-1478

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of an individual Grant Agreement, including Terms and

Conditions, Addendum to Project Lead the Way (PLTW) Terms and Conditions, accepting amounts, to

offset the costs for stated purpose at the following schools:

School(s) Amount Purpose

Martin Luther King Junior and Lafayette Elementary Schools \$10,000.00 Offset the cost

associated with the PLTW Launch Program

Hoover Elementary School \$3000.00 Offset the cost associated with the PLTW Launch

Program

McClymonds High School \$10,000.00 Offset the cost associated with the PLTW

**Engineering Program** 

Oakland High School \$10,000.00 Offset the cost associated with the PLTW Engineering

Program

West Oakland Middle \$3000.00 Offset the cost associated with the PLTW Gateway Program
Madison Park Primary \$10,000.00 Offset the cost associated with the PLTW Launch Program
Madison Park Academy Secondary \$10,000.00 Offset the cost associated with the PLTW

**Engineering Program** 

and a Data Sharing Agreement between Project Lead The Lead The Way, Indianapolis, Indiana and

District, for the term July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 18-1172 Grant Agreement (Individual) and Data Sharing Agreement- Project Lead the Way - High

School Linked Learning Office

Contact: rebecca.lacocque@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/12/2018	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Cor	nsent Report Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of an individual Grant Agreement, including Terms and Conditions, Addendum to Project Lead the Way (PLTW) Terms and Conditions, accepting amounts, to offset the costs for stated purpose at the following schools:

School(s)	Amount	Purpose
Martin Luther King Junior and Lafayette Elementary Schools	\$10,000.00	Offset the cost associated with the PLTW Launch Program
Hoover Elementary School	\$3000.00	Offset the cost associated with the PLTW Launch Program
McClymonds High School	\$10,000.00	Offset the cost associated with the PLTW Engineering Program

File #: 18-1172, Version: 1

Total	\$56,000.00	***********
Madison Park Academy Secondary	\$10,000.00	Offset the cost associated with the PLTW Engineering Program
Madison Park Primary	\$10,000.00	Offset the cost associated with the PLTW Launch Program
West Oakland Middle	\$3000.00	Offset the cost associated with the PLTW Gateway Program
Oakland High School	\$10,000.00	Offset the cost associated with the PLTW Engineering Program

and a Data Sharing Agreement between Project Lead The Lead The Way, Indianapolis, Indiana and District, for the term July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019.